



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 280

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 02/10/17 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response. Please note the information was taken from filled RN agency bookings for the period April to September 2017.

- *Please provide list of nursing agencies currently utilised for qualified nursing staff at the trust?*

Acute
Day Webster
DRC Nursing
Fosse Healthcare
Genepool
Globe Locums
Hays Nursing
HCL
ID Medical
MedicsPro
Medsol
ProMed
Pulse
Sirona
TTM
Your World

- *Which clinical wards/areas are the Agency Nurses being used on?*

A&E Department
Abington Ward
Allebone Ward (Stroke)
Althorp (T&O)
Becket Ward
Benham (Assess Unit)
Brampton Ward
Cedar Ward (TRAUMA)
Collingtree Medical
Compton Ward
Creaton SSU
Danetre Theatre
Day Surgery Theatre
Day Surgery Ward
Disney Ward
Dryden Ward

EAU New
Eleanor Ward
Escalation Heart Centre
Escalation MDSU
Finedon Ward
Gynaecology Recovery
Gynaecology Theatre
Hawthorn & SAU
Heart Centre
Holcot Ward
ITU
Knightley Ward (Medical)
Main Theatre
Main Theatre Recovery
Manfield Day Surgery Unit
Manfield Theatre
Ophthalmology Theatre Team
Paddington Ward
PAU
Rowan (LSSD)
Spencer Ward
Talbot Butler Ward
Victoria Ward
Willow Ward

- *Please provide how many hours are being worked by agency qualified nursing staff that are charged outside the price caps 'break glass'?*

6606.83

- *Does your Trust have a bank can you provide contact details?*

Yes, contact: nurse.bank@ngh.nhs.uk

- *Who is the responsible for Agency booking can you provide contact details?*

The Head of Nursing Informatics

Northampton General Hospital
Cliftonville
Northampton
NN1 5BD

Switchboard: 01604 634700

- *Who is the Director of Finance can you provide contact details?*
- *Who is the Head of Procurement can you provide contact details?*
- *Who is the Director of Nursing can you provide contact details?*

A list of the Trust's directors is available on the Trust's web site at:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/About/Our-Trust-Board/Board-Members/Board-Members.aspx>

These individuals can be contacted at:

Northampton General Hospital
Cliftonville
Northampton
NN1 5BD

Switchboard: 01604 634700

- *Who do I need to meet with in the trust to introduce our services can you provide contact details?*

The Head of Nursing Informatics

Northampton General Hospital
Cliftonville
Northampton
NN1 5BD

Switchboard: 01604 634700